

View

City of Mountain View

Legislation Text

File #: 202667, Version: 1

Google North Bayshore Master Plan

- 1. Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Certifying the North Bayshore Master Plan Subsequent Environmental Impact Report, Adopting California Environmental Quality Act Findings Related to Environmental Impacts, Mitigation Measures, and Alternatives, and Adopting a Statement of Overriding Considerations, Mitigation Measures, and a Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program, All in Accordance with the California Environmental Quality Act, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 1 to the Council report).
- 2. Introduce an Ordinance of the City of Mountain View Approving a Development Agreement between the City of Mountain View and Google LLC for the North Bayshore Master Plan Project Generally Located North of U.S. 101 Bounded by Charleston Road to the North, Stevens Creek to the East, Space Park Way to the South, and Huff Avenue to the West, on Portions of the Gateway Master Plan Area Located at the Northwest Corner of Shoreline Boulevard and the U.S. 101 Northbound On-Ramp, and Six Parcels Between San Antonio Road and Marine Way in the P(39) (North Bayshore) Precise Plan, and on a Portion of the Shoreline Amphitheatre Parcel North of Amphitheatre Parkway, Outside the North Bayshore Precise Plan Area, to be read in title only, further reading waived, and set a second reading for June 27, 2023 (Attachment 2 to the Council report).
- 3. Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Approving a Master Plan to Construct Up to 7,000 Residential Units, 3.11 Million Square Feet of Office (Including 1.3 Million Square Feet of Bonus Floor Area as Net New Office), Approximately 14.8 Acres of Dedicated Public Park Land, Approximately 11.3 Acres of Privately Owned, Publicly Accessible Open Space, 233,990 Square Feet of Ground-Floor Retail, 55,000 Square Feet of Community Space, an Optional Private District Utilities System, and District Parking Garages All on an Approximately 153-Acre Site Generally Located North of U.S. 101 Bounded by Charleston Road to the North, Stevens Creek to the East, Space Park Way to the South, and Huff Avenue to the West, on Portions of the Gateway Master Plan Area Located at the Northwest Corner of Shoreline Boulevard and the U.S. 101 Northbound On-Ramp, and Six Parcels Between San Antonio Road and Marine Way in the P(39) (North Bayshore) Precise Plan, and on a Portion of the Shoreline Amphitheatre Parcel North of Amphitheatre Parkway, Outside the North Bayshore Precise Plan Area, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 3 to the Council report).
- 4. Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Approving a Vesting Tentative Map to Create 58 New Parcels, Including 27 Parcels for Residential Buildings with up to 7,000 Residential Condominium Units, 360 Commercial Condominium Units, and 526 Vertical Subdivision Lots in a 153-Acre Master Plan Area Generally Located North of U.S. 101 Bounded by Charleston Road to the North, Stevens Creek to the East, Space Park Way to the South, and Huff Avenue to the West, on Portions of the Gateway Master Plan Area Located at the Northwest Corner of Shoreline Boulevard and the U.S. 101 Northbound On-Ramp, and Six Parcels Between San Antonio Road and Marine Way in the P(39) (North Bayshore) Precise Plan, and on a Portion of the Shoreline Amphitheatre

File #: 202667, Version: 1

Parkway, Outside the North Bayshore Precise Plan Area, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 4 to the Council report).

- 5. Adopt a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View Ordering the Vacation of Public Street and Service Easements within the North Bayshore Master Plan on a 153-Acre Site Generally Located North of U.S. 101 Bounded by Charleston Road to the North, Stevens Creek to the East, Space Park Way to the South, and Huff Avenue to the West, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 5 to the Council report).
- 6. Acting as the City Council and as the Board of Directors of the Shoreline Regional Park Community, adopt A Resolution of the City Council of the City of Mountain View and of the Shoreline Regional Park Community Board of Directors Authorizing the City Manager or Designee to Negotiate and Execute an Option to Lease and Ground Lease with Google LLC of Lot C at One Amphitheatre Parkway for District Parking for a Ground Lease Term of up to 55 Years with Four 10-Year Options to Extend, Consistent with the Approved Key Terms, to be read in title only, further reading waived (Attachment 6 to the Council report).